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Survey Year 2021

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43978600000 8211 / 611110 1102 7/15/2022

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  ADMINISTRATOR
EWING TWP BD OF ED - O`BRIEN ACADEMY

JOHN F GUSZ BLDG, 220 EWINGVILLE ROAD
TRENTON  NJ  08638-1898

Facility Location  A. 
1331 LOWER FERRY RD
TRENTON  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Middle School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

8

8

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: vferrara@ewingboe.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Vincent Ferrara
Director of School Facilities

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/08/2022
609-538-9800 Ext. 7102

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-882-1313

Ewing
220 Ewingville Rd.
EWING  NJ  08628

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-882-1313

PENNINGTON RD FD
1666 PENNINGTON RD
EWING NJ  08618

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Local Number:
Union Address:
City, State, Zip:     

This Survey Has Reported __ Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Vincent Ferrara Telephone Number: 732-241-1510

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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#18 ARSENAL 
NEUTRALIZER 
CARPET RINSE

ARSENAL SUPROX

BLOT OUT

CLOROX 
DISINFECTING 
SPRAY - FRESH 
SCENT

EASY DAB 
BACTERIOSTATIC 
CREME CLEANSER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

67

8

8

8

8

ART/MULTI-
PURPOSE ROOM

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

HILLYARD INC

HILLYARD, INC.

BANNER CHEMICAL 
CORP.

THE CLOROX 
COMPANY

NATIONAL CHEMICAL 
LABORATORIES (NCL)

0804

1015

1660

0844

1040

1594

0108

0686

1660

DIPROPYLENE GLYCOL METHYL ETHER

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

AMMONIUM OXALATE

DIETHANOLAMINE

SILICA, QUARTZ

34590-94-8

7722-84-1

14808-60-7

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

1113-38-8

111-42-2

14808-60-7

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - O`BRIEN ACADEMY  (Facility ID 43978600000)

2015

1170

1969

1978

2811

1760

CO,MU,R3

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

CO

CA
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ELMER`S RUBBER 
CEMENT

INDCO DUST MOP 
TREATMENT

KRYLON LOW 
ODOR CLEAR 
GLOSS (7110)

LIME-A-WAY LIME, 
CALCIUM & RUST 
CLEANER

OASIS 146 MULTI 
QUAT SANITIZER

ODOR SORB

Bag

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Box

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

8

8

8

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
ART/MULTI-
PURPOSE ROOM

JANITOR 
CLOSET

ART/MULTIPURP
OSE ROOM

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

KITCHEN

JANITOR 
CLOSET

ELMER`S PRODUCTS, 
INC.

INDEPENDENCE 
CHEMICAL COMPANY

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

RECKITT BENCKISER 
GROUP, PLC

ECOLAB

CAPITOL SOAP CORP

1076

1339

1321

0275

0758

1076

1770

0844

2684

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

n-HEPTANE

n-AMYL ACETATE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

SULPHAMIC ACID

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PINE OIL

67-63-0

142-82-5

628-63-7

111-76-2

115-10-6

67-63-0

5329-14-6

64-17-5

8002-09-3

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

Unknown

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - O`BRIEN ACADEMY  (Facility ID 43978600000)

1219

1206

1104

2369

1033

1219

2967

1170

1272

F3

F3

F3

CA

F4

F3

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE
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PENETRATING OIL

RENOWN CREAMY 
LEMON FURNITURE
POLISH

SCRUB BRITE 
CREME CLEANSER 
WITH BLEACH

SPIC & SPAN ALL 
PURPOSE 
CLEANER

SPRAYPAK 
CHEWING GUM & 
CANDLE WAX 
REMOVER

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Lubricant

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

8

8

8

8

8

THE O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

JANITOR 
CLOSET

JANITOR 
CLOSET

KITCHEN

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

CLAIRE 
MANUFACTURING CO.

AMSAN

MISCO PRODUCTS 
CORP.

PROCTOR & GAMBLE

CHASE PRODUCTS 
COMPANY

1594

1040

1594

1707

4190

0273

1594

PROPANE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

2-PROPANOL, 1-AMINO-

BUTANE

PROPANE

74-98-6

75-28-5

74-98-6

7681-52-9

78-96-6

106-97-8

74-98-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - O`BRIEN ACADEMY  (Facility ID 43978600000)

1978

1969

1978

1791

1993

1011

1978

F4

F4

F4

CO

F4

F4
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SPRAYPAK LEMON 
FURNITURE POLISH

SUPER HIL-AIRE 
FRESH & CLEAR

SUPROX - HEAVY 
DUTY #37

TRUE FLOW 
TEMPERA GLOSS 
VARNISH

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

8

8

8

8

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

JANITOR 
CLOSET

THE O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
CUSTODIAL 
CLOSET

O`BRIEN 
ACADEMY 
ART/MULTI-
PURPOSE ROOM

CHASE PRODUCTS 
COMPANY

HILLYARD, INC

HILLYARD, INC.

SAX ARTS & CRAFTS

0273

1594

0103

0844

1040

1222

1439

2258

1015

0103

BUTANE

PROPANE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

METHYL ALCOHOL

o-PHENYLPHENOL

SODIUM NITRITE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE

106-97-8

74-98-6

1336-21-6

64-17-5

75-28-5

67-56-1

90-43-7

7632-00-0

7722-84-1

1336-21-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - O`BRIEN ACADEMY  (Facility ID 43978600000)

1011

1978

2672

1170

1969

1230

1500

2015

2672

F4

F4

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3,TE

CO,MU,R3

CO


