

			/Ma	_		or 2021
_	Facility ID	SIC / NAICS	Co / Mu	Due Date		Workplace Survey)
_	3978600000	8211 / 611110	1102	7/15/2022	— A.	Facility Location
	ility Mailing Add EWING TWP BI ATTN ADMINIS	lress D OF ED - O`BRIEN STRATOR BLDG, 220 EWING'	I ACADEMY	7710/2022		1331 LOWER FERRY RD TRENTON NJ
	on the Right to h		bstance List?		E.	Number of Employees at this facility: Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to hazardous chemicals at this facility: Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients? Yes No Employer Email Address: vferrara@ewingboe.org
G.	I certify under p	quiry of those individually of those individually of those individually of the variable of the	nave personally exam duals immediately re			vith the information submitted in this document and all attachments and tha the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate Date Certified 07/08/2022 Signature Telephone Number 609-538-9800 Ext. 7102
н.	Enter the respe	RTMENT: aber: 609-882-1313 me: Ewing 220 Ewingvill	s, name and addres	sses (include Zi	ip Code)	of your local fire and police departments. FIRE DEPARTMENT: Telephone Number: 609-882-1313 Department Name: PENNINGTON RD FD Address: 1666 PENNINGTON RD City, State, Zip: EWING NJ 08618
I.	Union Rep. Nar Union Name (A Telephone Num This Survey Ha	at this facility represented the second seco	Loc tional Union(s). T	Yes (√ No	(If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.) Union Address: City, State, Zip: Telephone Number: 732-241-1510
K.	NOTE: Your		the facility. The rescy, local health, fire,	st of the facility and police dep	oartments	s and your local emergency planning committee have access to this

08/09/2022 Page 1 of 5

Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	tion		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
#18 ARSENAL NEUTRALIZER CARPET RINSE		HILLYARD INC	Cleaning Products-General	ART/MULT	, , ,		1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	67	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0804	DIPROP	YLENE GLYCOL METHYL	ETHER	34590-94-8				1 to 9%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	tion		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ARSENAL S	UPROX	HILLYARD, INC.	Cleaning Products-General	O'BRIEN ACADEM' JANITOR CLOSET	(Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		(CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1015	HYDROG	SEN PEROXIDE			7722-84-1		2015	1 to 9%	CO,M	U,R3
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	tion		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
BLOT OUT		BANNER CHEMICAL CORP.	Cleaning Products-General	O'BRIEN ACADEM' JANITOR CLOSET	′	Bag		1 to 9	Pounds - solids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nu		ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1660	SILICA,	QUARTZ		14808-60-7				1 to 9%	CA	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	tion		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
CLOROX DISINFECTII SPRAY - FR SCENT	_	THE CLOROX COMPANY	Cleaning Products-General	O'BRIEN ACADEM' JANITOR CLOSET	(Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL A	LCOHOL			64-17-5		1170	80 to 89%	CA,F3	,MU,TE
1040	ISOBUTA	ANE			75-28-5		1969	10 to 24%	F4	
1594	PROPAN	IE			74-98-6		1978	1 to 9%	F4	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	tion		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
EASY DAB BACTERIOS CREME CLE		NATIONAL CHEMICAL LABORATORIES (NCL)	Cleaning Products-General	O'BRIEN ACADEM' JANITOR CLOSET	(Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardous Chemical Name			CAS Nur		ımber DOT Number		Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0108	AMMON	UM OXALATE			1113-38-8	8 2811		Unknown		
0686	DIETHAN	NOLAMINE			111-42-2		1760	Unknown	СО	
1660	SILICA,	QUARTZ		14808-60-)-7		Unknown	CA	

08/09/2022 Page 2 of 5

Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ELMER`S RI CEMENT	UBBER	ELMER'S PRODUCTS, INC.	Adhesives	O`BRIEN ACADEMY ART/MULTI- PURPOSE ROOM	Bag		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	1 to 9%	F3	
1339	n-HEPT/	ANE		142-82-5		1206	70 to 79%	F3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
INDCO DUS [*]	_	INDEPENDENCE CHEMICAL COMPANY	Cleaning Products-General	JANITOR CLOSET	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1321	n-AMYL	ACETATE		628-63-7		1104	Unknown	F3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
KRYLON LO ODOR CLEA GLOSS (711	١R	THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY	Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex Based)	ART/MULTIPURP OSE ROOM	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0275	2-BUTO	XY ETHANOL		111-76-2		2369	1 to 9%	CA	
0758	DIMETH	YL ETHER		115-10-6		1033	25 to 49%	F4	
1076	ISOPRO	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	1 to 9%	F3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
LIME-A-WA\ CALCIUM & CLEANER	,	RECKITT BENCKISER GROUP, PLC	Cleaning Products-General	O`BRIEN ACADEMY JANITOR CLOSET	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1770	SULPHA	AMIC ACID		5329-14-6	6	2967	10 to 24%	СО	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
OASIS 146 N QUAT SANIT		ECOLAB	Cleaning Products-General	KITCHEN	Bott (plas	les or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0844	ETHYL A	ALCOHOL		64-17-5		1170	1 to 9%	CA,F3	B,MU,TE
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
ODOR SORE	3	CAPITOL SOAP CORP	Cleaning Products-General	JANITOR CLOSET	Вох		1 to 9	Pounds - solids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber DOT Number		Mixture	Special HH Code	
1									

08/09/2022 Page 3 of 5

Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation	Container		Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
PENETRATING OIL		CLAIRE Lubricant THE O`BF MANUFACTURING CO. ACADEM CUSTODI CLOSET		MY DIAL		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8		
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1594	PROPAN	IE			74-98-6		1978	1 to 9%	F4	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
RENOWN CI LEMON FUR POLISH		AMSAN	Cleaning Products-General	JANITOR CLOSET	!	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1040	ISOBUTA	ANE			75-28-5		1969	1 to 9%	F4	
1594	PROPAN	IE			74-98-6		1978	1 to 9%	F4	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
SCRUB BRI' CREME CLE WITH BLEA	ANSER	MISCO PRODUCTS CORP.	Cleaning Products-General	JANITOR CLOSET	!	Bott (plas	es or jugs stic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardous Chemical Name				CAS Number		DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
1707	SODIUM	HYPOCHLORITE			7681-52-9)	1791	1 to 9%	со	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
SPIC & SPA PURPOSE CLEANER	N ALL	PROCTOR & GAMBLE	Cleaning Products-General	KITCHEN	l	Bott (glas	es or jugs ss)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	ber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
4190	2-PROP	ANOL, 1-AMINO-			78-96-6		1993	1 to 9%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
SPRAYPAK CHEWING G CANDLE WA REMOVER		CHASE PRODUCTS COMPANY	Cleaning Products-General	O`BRIEN ACADEM JANITOR CLOSET	Y	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name			CAS Num	mber DOT Number		Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
0273	BUTANE				106-97-8		1011	70 to 79%	F4	
1594	PROPAN	IE			74-98-6		1978	25 to 49%	F4	

08/09/2022 Page 4 of 5

Product	Name Manufacturer		Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed	
SPRAYPAK LEMON FURNITURE POLISH		CHASE PRODUCTS COMPANY	Cleaning Products-General	O'BRIEN ACADEMY JANITOR CLOSET		an	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Speci	al HH Code	
0273	BUTANE			106-	97-8	1011	1 to 9%	F4		
1594	PROPAN	E		74-9	8-6	1978	1 to 9%	F4		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee Exposed	
UPER HIL- RESH & CL		HILLYARD, INC	Cleaning Products-General	JANITOR CLOSET	Ca	an	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Speci	al HH Code	
0103	AMMONI	UM HYDROXIDE		1336	-21-6	2672	1 to 9% 1 to 9%	СО	СО	
0844	ETHYL A	LCOHOL		64-1	7-5	1170		CA,F3,MU,TE		
1040	ISOBUTA	ANE		75-2	8-5	1969	1 to 9%	F4		
1222	METHYL	ALCOHOL		67-5	6-1	1230	1 to 9%	F3,TE	Ē	
1439	o-PHENY	'LPHENOL		90-4	3-7		1 to 9%			
2258	SODIUM	NITRITE		7632	2-00-0	1500	1 to 9%			
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee Exposed	
UPROX - H UTY #37	EAVY	HILLYARD, INC.	Cleaning Products-General	THE O'BRIEN ACADEMY CUSTODIAL CLOSET		ottles or jugs lastic)	1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	8	
Sub No	Hazardous Chemical Name			CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	r Mixture	Speci	al HH Code	
1015	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE			7722	2-84-1	2015	1 to 9%	CO,MU	U,R3	
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employee Exposed	
RUE FLOW EMPERA G ARNISH		SAX ARTS & CRAFTS	Art Products	O'BRIEN ACADEMY ART/MULTI- PURPOSE RO	(p	ottles or jugs lastic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	8	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS	Numbe	r DOT Number	Mixture	Speci	al HH Code	
0103	AMMONI	UM HYDROXIDE		1336	-21-6	2672	1 to 9%	CO		

08/09/2022 Page 5 of 5